=

F|rt er (Second Year)

Shri Vishweshwar shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

First Term (First Year)

21-08-2023 TO 10-11-2023

2 |Commecment of classes Second Year 10-07-2023
3 |Commecment of classes First Year 21-08-2023*
4 |First student Parent meet 27-09-2023
5 First Sessional Theory Exam. il Year 09-10-2023 To 14-10-2023
| Year 30-10-2023 To 04-11-2023
¢ |Diwali Vacation Il Year 11-11-2023 To 18-11-2023
: . : | Year 111-11-2023 To 18-11-2023
7 |Second term 20-11-2023 TO 30-03-2024

Winter 2023 Practical exam

16-11-2023 TO 24-11-2023

Winter 2023 Theory exam

01-12-2023 TO 22-12-2023

10

Pharmacy week celebration

Third week of November.

11

Educational /Industrial tour

Fourth week of December.

12

Enterprenurship Development

First week of January 2024

13

Second Sessional Theory Exam.

15-1-2024 TO 20-1-2024

14 |Internal monitoring First week of February 2024
15 |External monitoring Third week of February 2024
16 |Annual Social Gathering Last week of Feb.-2024

17 |Campus interview First week of March

18 |Farewell function to Final year students Third week of March

19

Third Sessional Theory Exam.

25-03-2024 TO 30-03-2024

20 |Last working day 30-03-2024

21 |Summer 2024 Practical Exam. 10-04-2024 TO 19-04-2024
22 |Summer 2024 Theory Exam. 23-04-2024 TO 16-05-2024
23 |Declaration of Result June 2024 Third Week

24 |Start of Next Academic year 01-07-2024

* Date may change as per MSBTE's directions.
All the students, teaching & non-teaching staff are informed to follow this
calender and complete various academic activities as per the Schedule.

Copy to:-

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

Academic Inc

Joint Director Technical Education Aurangabad.
For Circulation among Staff Members.

Notice board of students

Academic File.

Office record

Principal Office

Sessional Exam In Charge

Library

Admission and Examination

Account Section

Prncival -
Dagadojsao Deshimukh D Phamacy
Amala TqAusa DistLatr




