

DAGADOURAO DESHMUKH D. PHARMACY COLLEGE

Almala, Tq. Ausa, Dist. Latur - 413 520, Maharashtra, India Approved By PCI, New Delhi, DTE, Mumbai & Affiliated to MSBTE, Mumbai.

Academic Calendar for the Year 2023-24 (D.Pharmacy)		
		24-07-2023 TO 10-11-2023
1	First Term (Second Year)	
	First Term (First Year)	21-08-2023 TO 10-11-2023
2	Commecment of classes Second Year	10-07-2023
3	Commecment of classes First Year	21-08-2023*
4	First student Parent meet	27-09-2023
5	First Sessional Theory Exam. II Year	09-10-2023 To 14-10-2023
	l Year	30-10-2023 To 04-11-2023
6	Diwali Vacation II Year	11-11-2023 To 18-11-2023
	I Year	11-11-2023 To 18-11-2023
7	Second term	20-11-2023 TO 30-03-2024
8	Winter 2023 Practical exam	16-11-2023 TO 24-11-2023
	Winter 2023 Theory exam	01-12-2023 TO 22-12-2023
10	Pharmacy week celebration	Third week of November.
11	Educational /Industrial tour	Fourth week of December.
12	Enterprenurship Development	First week of January 2024
13	Second Sessional Theory Exam.	15-1-2024 TO 20-1-2024
14	Internal monitoring	First week of February 2024
15	External monitoring	Third week of February 2024
16	Annual Social Gathering	Last week of Feb2024
17	Campus interview	First week of March
18	Farewell function to Final year students	Third week of March
19	Third Sessional Theory Exam.	25-03-2024 TO 30-03-2024
20	Last working day	30-03-2024
21	Summer 2024 Practical Exam.	10-04-2024 TO 19-04-2024
22	Summer 2024 Theory Exam.	23-04-2024 TO 16-05-2024
23	Declaration of Result	June 2024 Third Week
24	Start of Next Academic year	01-07-2024

^{*} Date may change as per MSBTE's directions.

All the students, teaching & non-teaching staff are informed to follow this calender and complete various academic activities as per the Schedule. Copy to:-

- 1 Joint Director Technical Education Aurangabad.
- 2 For Circulation among Staff Members.
- 3 Notice board of students
- 4 Academic File.
- 5 Office record
- 6 Principal Office
- 7 Sessional Exam In Charge
- 8 Library
- 9 Admission and Examination
- 10 Account Section

Academic Incharge



Principal Principal Dagadojirao Deshmukh D.Pharmacy College Almala, Tq. Ausa, Dist.Latur